

e-Mail: erssrikant@gmail.com

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC – KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI At: Salunki, P.O Phulbani, PIN – 762001, website: <u>http://gpkandhamal.org</u> (Dept. of S D & T E, Odisha, Bhubaneswar, Under Directorate of Technical Edn & Trng, Odisha)

Office Order No. 177

Date. 26 - 02 - 2019

Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee for Sexual Harasment Redressal.

This is for information of all concerned that, for any untoward situation/incident in this campus or anything relating to <u>Sexual Harasment</u> shall be redressed by the following members constituting the <u>Internal Complaints Committee for Sexual Harasment Redressal</u>. Any untoward incident noticed/faced by any Lady Staff / student please report instantly (even beyond office hour) to any of the members preferably over phone/in person/through sms. This Committee constituted as per Memorandum No.A-45011/12/2013-Ad.1 dt.11.06.2019 and D.O No WW-13016/5/2015-WW(e-11600) dt.22.05.2019 under " The Sexual Harassment of Women at work Place" (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013 to enquire in to complaints of sexual harassment received.

Name of the members	Designation	Phone
Sri Prabeen Kumar Pattnaik	Lecturer Comp. Sc.	8895583846
Sri Manmath Kumar Prusty	Lecturer I.T.	9437687844
		7008204647
Kumari Jyoti	Lecturer I.T.	9439282743
		7978800701
Smt Trupti Mohanty	Lecturer Mechanical	9778563957
		7978855763
Smt.Shubhangee Mishra	Lecturer Mechanical	8763376909

Sirikanta Sch

Principal Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal, Phulbani

Memo No. 178 Date. 26 – 02 – 2019

Copy to Institution notice board for information of all students.

Sinkanta Sch

Principal Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal, Phulbani

Memo No. 179 Date. 26 – 02 – 2019

Copy to person concerned for information with an instruction to be vigilant for maintaining the serenity & sanctity in this campus.

Srikante Sch

Principal Govt. Polytechnic-Kandhamal, Phulbani